APPENDIX A:
Equal Quantity Ration
Fees, Rates, Charges and Penalties

Equal Quantity Ration (EOR)

Type of Building EQR

Dwelling Units:
Single Family 1.00
Multi-family — 651 sg. ft. or more 1.00
Multi-family — 650 sq. ft. or less 0.70

Dwelling Units — Transient:
Hotel/Motel/Lodge with kitchen — per room 0.20
Hotel/Motel/Lodge without kitchen — per room 0.15
Boarding House — Main Residence 1.00
Additional per Boarder Room 0.30
Dormitory — per Bed 0.20
Bed & Breakfast/B&B style — Main Residence 1.00
Additional per Room 0.25
Trailer Park/Campground — per Seasonal Use 0.10

Restaurants (restrooms included):

Full Service — per Seat 0.05
Short Order — per Seat 0.02
Short Order (paper only) — per Seat 0.01
Bar/Cocktail Lounge or Tavern — per Seat 0.02
Bakery 1.00
Other Units:
Service Station 1.00
Self-Service Laundry — per Machine 0.80
Retail/Office: Minimum per building or customer per 2,000 sqg. ft. area 1.00
For each additional 1,000 sq. ft. building area or part thereof 0.50
Store — Small Service/Convenience: Minimum per building or
customer per 1,500 sg. ft. area 1.00
For each additional 1,000 sq. ft. building area or part thereof 0.50
Public Hot Tubs — per Tub 0.25
Self-service Car Wash — per bay 0.40
Automatic Car Wash — per bay 0.80
Hairdresser/Barber — per Station 0.40
Swimming Pool: per 20,000 gallons or fraction thereof, but not less than one (1) EQR 1.00
Fees
Collection by Certification $30.00
License - Annual $75.00
NSF — Returned Check or ACH $TBD
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Fees (continued)

Septic Tank Pumping Fee (Not to exceed 1,000 gallons.)

(Higher volumes per gallon):

Tap Fee (Single Family Only) — Sewer
Tap Fee (Single Family Only) — Water
Tap Fee (Commercial) — Sewer & Water
Turn On/Turn Off

Late Fee (on unpaid balances), per month
Call for Special Meeting ($500.00 deposit)
Main line extension agreement (deposit)
Charge to change diversion point (deposit)
Charge to accept water rights (deposit)
Shipping/handling

Bulk purchases of water (per 1,000 gallon)

Residential:
Sewer Service (per month)
Water Service (per month)

$225.00
$0.25
$7,500.00
$7,500.00

As Determined by the District

Rates and Charges

Water usage in excess of 80,000 gallons per year of metered potable

water per 1,000 gallons

Commercial: (See Note (1) below)
% Service Tap Size
17 Service Tap Size
2” Service Tap Size
3” Service Tap Size

Water Consumption Rate (per 1000 metered gallons)

Penalties and Fines

Violation of these Rules and Regulations (corrected)
Court conviction for blatant violation (uncorrected)

Contractor Insurance Limits

Personal Injury and Property Damage (per occurrence)
Personal Injury and Property Damage (aggregate)

$25.00

$5.00 plus 1.0%

All District Expenses
$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

Actual Charges
$25.00

$40.00
$50.00

$1.75

$65.00
$100.00
$250.00
$300.00
$4.00

$1,000.00
$10,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

Note (1) Tap size base and consumption water rates include both water and sewer.
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